Substitute for Form PTO 1595

01-17-2007 103361962 11/632052 Page 1 of 1 Page 1 of 1 Page 1 of 1

Attorney's Docket No. <u>1025260-000110</u>

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

VEC	TOR CONTRO	DLLER OF INDUCTION M	OTOR			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Masaki KONO					
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8310, Japan					
3.	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): November 27, 2006					
	☐ Joint Res	ent Agreement earch Agreement ent Interest Agreement	[] []	Executive Order of Merger Change of Name	9424 Confirmatory License	
4.	A. Patent Ay Unassign	r patent number(s):  pplication No.(s)  ed  ument is being filed together v	with a ne	B. Patent No.(s)	2052	
5.		Iress to whom correspondent James A. LaBarre Buchanan Ingersoll & Roo Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313	nce conc ney PC 9		uld be mailed:	
6.	Total number	of applications and patents	involve	<b>d</b> : 1		
7.		CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		Authorized to be charge attached. Authorized to be charge Enclosed.	ed by credit card. PTO Form 203 ed to deposit account 02-4800 terest not affecting title)	
8.	Signature:	Geus Jal Janus Signature		28632 Reg. No.	January 10, 2007 Date	
		James A. LaBarre Name of Person Signi	ng	Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
2007 <b>A</b>	TRAN1 00000080	Name of Person Signi	ng	Total number of pages monder.		

01/11/2007 ATRAN1

04 FC:8021

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FPM-12559

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,						
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to						
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION of 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN						
(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:	st					
the application for United States Letters Patent entitled VECTOR CONTROLLER OF INDUCTION MOTOR Which was executed by the application of the state of						
which was executed by the undersigned on  or was filed on April 1 2005						
TIPLE TIPLE OIL TIPLE I AND ACCORDA Compa No.						
PC1/JP2005/006507 (hereinafter called the Application);						
(ii) any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;						
(iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);						
(iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions						
of the Application or Patent; and						
(v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.						
Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys appointed to prosecute said patent application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number						
of said application.  The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue any and all of said	a					
Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.						
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain	n					
appropriate patent protection.  INVENTOR(S):  DATE						
(Masaki KONO) Masaki Kono 2006. 11.27	_					

**RECORDED: 01/10/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 018792 FRAME: 0513